

SAF Tehnika AS 24a, Ganibu dambis Riga, LV-1005, Latvia www.saftehnika.com VAT No.: LV40003474109 Phone: +371 67046840 Fax: +371 67046840 E-mail: info@saftehnika.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: March 17, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FRN: 0018662312 FCC ID: W9Z-ARANETPPL

SAF Tehnika AS ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, SAF North America LLC is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. SAF Tehnika AS accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

SAF North America LLC accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: SAF North America LLC

Address: 3250 Quentin Street, Unit 128, Aurora CO 80011

Contact Person: Peteris D'Carlo

Tel.: (303) 501-9425

Email: peteris.dcarlo@saftehnika:com

Sincerely,

SAF Tehnika AS	SAF North America LLC
Aivis Danovskis	Peteris D'Carlo
	(U.S. Agent signature)
hugh MI	Puturis D'Carls CB7A48AB7E1B4B9
	14